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Dean Cooper

From: efis.messenger@psc.mo.gov
Sent:  Wednesday, October 15, 2008 1:37 PM

To: Anne.Allee@psc.mo.gov; Carla.Schnieders@psc.mo.gov; Dean Cooper;
Deborah.Steck@psc.mo.gov; derick. miles@psc.mo.gov; dianna.vaught@psc.mo.gov;
eric.dearmont@psc.mo.gov; J.Pope@psc.mo.gov; jan.dodson@psc.mo.gov;
jbinkley@summitutilitiesinc.com; Jim.Gray@psc.mo.gov; Kay.Finnell@psc.mo.gov;
Kim.Happy@psc.mo.gov; Kwang.Choe@psc.mo.gov; Lera. Shemwell@psc.mo.gov;
Melissa.Anderson@psc.mo.gov; mpearnest@coloradonaturalgas.com;
roberta.grissum@psc.mo.gov; Ron.Pridgin@psc.mo.gov; Sharon.Wiles@psc.mo.gov;
sheryl.gregory@psc.mo.gov; Steve.Rackers@psc.mo.gov; suzie.mankin@psc.mo.gov;
nikki.senn@psc.mo.gov; Christine.Koenigsfeld@psc.mo.gov; Tom.Imhoff@psc.mo.gov;
Lera.Shemwell@psc.mo.gov; Lera.Shemwell@psc.mo.gov

Subject: Notification for Tracking No.: YG-2009-0259; Case No.: GR-2008-0136

***** This is a computer generated e-mail; please do not respond to EFIS messenger. *****

Type of Submission: Withdraw Tariff Sheets

Utility Company: Missouri Gas Utility, Inc.-Investor(Gas)

PSC MO No: 1

Effective Date: 11/9/2008

Purpose of Filing: These tariff sheets were originally filed as tariffs and as a part of Case No. GR-2008-0136.

After discussion with Staff, Missouri Gas Utility is withdrawing all tariffs sheets originally filed under this tracking
number. After modification, the subject sheets will be refiled as a thirty day tariff filing only, and not as a part of
Case No. GR-2008-0136.

Details: Complete pending tariff has been withdrawn.

This task has been deleted from the tasklist.

Date : 10/15/2008 Time: 1:36:39 PM
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